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Rachel Bergin 5th Grade Science Teacher rachel.bergin@leadpublicschools.org 615-881-9474 Talking Points

Jonathan Brocco
Instructional Coach: Social Studies 

& Science jonathan.Brocco@leadpublicschools.org 615-547-8788 Talking Points
Morgan Brotan 6th Grade Social Studies Teacher morgan.brotan@leadpublicschools.org 615-521-4711 Phone (Call or Text)
Caitlin Burkholder-Travis Assistant Principal of Instruction caitlin.burkholdertravis@leadpublicschools.org 281-536-4374 Phone (Call or Text)
Jaron Byrum Ex Ed Coordinator Jaron.byrum@leadpublicschools.org 319-931-4706 Phone (Call or Text)

John Michael Capps 8th Grade Math Teacher johnmichael.capps@leadpublicschools.org 615-485-7529 Phone (Call or Text)
Alafair Craven 6th and 7th Grade Counselor alafair.craven@leadpublicschools.org 615-669-7406 Phone (Call or Text)
Ingrid Cruz Office Manager ingrid.cruz@leadpublicschools.org 615-669-9297 Phone (Call or Text)

Deondre Davenport Student Support Coordinator deondre.davenport@leadpublicschools.org 615-761-9960 Phone (Call or Text)
Brooke Davis 7th Grade Science Teacher brooke.davis@leadpublicschools.org 615-521-6706 Phone (Call or Text)

Morgan-Taylor Dumas Student Support Coordinator morgantaylor.dumas@leadpublicschools.org 615-549-8389 Phone (Call or Text)
Ellen Fisher 5th Grade ELA Teacher ellen.fisher@leadpublicschools.org 404-798-1222 Phone (Call or Text)
Callie Francis 5th Grade EL Teacher callie.francis@leadpublicschools.org 904-599-2045 Phone (Call or Text)
Juan Garcia Office Receptionist juan.garcia@leadpublicschools.org
Brent Harper 5th Grade Social Studies Teacher brent.harper@leadpublicschools.org 615-587-4175 Phone (Call or Text)

Brodrick Harris Educational Assistant brodrick.harris@leadpublicschools.org 901-826-5600 Phone (Call or Text)

Sharon Hodge
8th Grade Exceptional Education 

Teacher sharon.hodge@leadpublicschools.org 443-827-0181 Phone (Call or Text)
Crystal Jacobs 5th and 8th Grade Counselor crystal.jacobs@leadpublicschools.org 615-236-6437 Phone (Call or Text)
Delano James Dean of Culture delano.james@leadpublicschools.org 615-495-4231 Phone (Call or Text)

Vicki Jennette
7th Grade Exceptional Education 

Teacher vicki.jennette@leadpublicschools.org 615-512-1762 Other
Brittainy Joins 8th Grade Science Teacher brittainy.joins@leadpublicschools.org 615-761-9916 Other

Shornima KC 6th Grade ELA/ ELL Teacher shorima.kc@leadpublicschools.org 770-807-4083 Phone (Call or Text)
DeHenry Kidd Long Term Substitute dehenry.kidd@leadpublicschools.org 615-601-1385 Phone (Call or Text)
Hannah Knox Instructional Coach: ELA hannah.knox@leadpublicschools.org 217-343-2662 Phone (Call or Text)

Sam Krhut 6th Grade Science Teacher sam.khurt@leadpublicschools.org 615-965-5240 E-mail
Hannah Laposky 6th grade ELA Teacher hannah.laposky@leadpublicschools.org 615-310-1015 Phone (Call or Text)
Ashleigh Linne 5th Grade Math Teacher ashleigh.linne@leadpublicschools.org 901-493-3696 Phone (Call or Text)
Melissa Lockhart 8th Grade Math Teacher melissa.lockhart@leadpublicschools.org 615-280-0565 Phone (Call or Text)

Mary Catherine Lockman EL Coordinator marycatherine.lockman@leadpublicschools.org 217-714-5167 E-mail
Allison Ludwig 7th Grade Social Studies Teacher allison.ludwig@leadpublicschools.org 615-521-4189 Phone (Call or Text)
Emma Mac Principal emma.mac@leadpublicschools.org 615-717-5210 Phone (Call or Text)
Ryan MacDonald 5th Grade Math Teacher ryan.macdonald@leadpublicschools.org 626-430-0546 Talking Points
Jenny Mazer 7th grade ELA/EL Teacher jenny.mazer@leadpublicschools.org 305-519-7391 Phone (Call or Text)

Sydney McGinnis ExEd Ready for Life Sub sydney.mcginnis@leadpublicschools.org
Jennifer Miller Educational Assistant jennifer.miller@leadpublicschools.org 615-425-6612 Phone (Call or Text)

Erin Molitoris School Operations Manager erin.molitoris@leadpublicschools.org 615-584-6649 Phone (Call or Text)
Katelyn Moore 6th Grade Math Teacher katelyn.moore@leadpublicschools.org 615-669-6239 Phone (Call or Text)

Sam Moxley 7th Grade Math Teacher sam.moxley@leadpublicschools.org 615-972-8548 Phone (Call or Text)
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Kerry O'Brien 8th Grade ELA teacher kerry.obrien@leadpublicschools.org 810- 240-4621 Phone (Call or Text)

Kiera Payne
6th Grade Exceptional Education 

Teacher kiera.payne@leadpublicschools.org 615-669-1004 Phone (Call or Text)
Lauren Pesek 6th Grade ELA Teacher lauren.pesek@leadpublicschools.org 615-669-2089 Phone (Call or Text)
Sydney Pitvorec 8th Grade ELA Teacher sydney.pitvorec@leadpublicschools.org 540-359-2638 Phone (Call or Text)

Kara Puckett 6th Grade Math Teacher kara.puckett@leadpublicschools.org 615-730-3803 Phone (Call or Text)
Jessica Rider EL Teacher jessica.rider@leadpublicschools.org 615-920-4293 Phone (Call or Text)
Paula Rogers 5th ELA Teacher paula.rogers@leadpublicschools.org 703-888-6186 Phone (Call or Text)

Marta Sanchez
Family & Community Engagement 

Coordinator (FACE) marta.sanchez@leadpublicschools.org
615-573-9866

Phone (Call or Text)

Elizabeth Savage
Exceptional Education Ready for 

Life elizabeth.savage@leadpublicschools.org 615-593-9360 E-mail

April Scott
5th Grade Exceptional Education 

Teacher april.scott@leadpublicschools.org 205-370-1121 Phone (Call or Text)
Janine Smith 7th ELA Teacher janine.smith@leadpublicschools.org
Keisha Thomas PE Teacher keisha.thomas@leadpublicschools.org 615-712-3674 Phone (Call or Text)

NaQwanda Tucker Educational Assistant naqwanda.tucker@leadpublicschools.org Phone (Call or Text)
Darrin Turner Resident Teacher: 5th Grade ELA darrin.turner@leadpublicschools.org 615-293-2348 Phone (Call or Text)

Katelyn Vanderspek Educational Assistant katelyn.vanderspek@leadpublicschools.org
Aubrie Velleca 7th Grade ELA Teacher aubrie.velleca@leadpublicschools.org 203-415-7590 Phone (Call or Text)

Lori Watkins Art Teacher lori.watkins@leadpublicschools.org 615-636-0128 Phone (Call or Text)
Jordan Wedel Instructional Coach: Math jordan.wedel@leadpublicschools.org 302-382-5082 E-mail
Zach Williams Data & Assessment Coordinator zach.williams@leadpublicschools.org 843-907-0428 E-mail

Barriana Woods 8th Grade Social Studies Teacher barriana.woods@leadpublicschools.org 615-605-1075 E-mail
Chad Yates 7th Grade Math Teacher chad.yates@leadpublicschools.org 615-236-6095 E-mail


